ORDER OF SERVICE - March 8, 2025

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Welcome and Announcements: Pastor Isai Ramirez

Processional: Color Guard, Pathfinder Units, Pathfinder Staff, Adventurer Classes,
Adventurer Staff, and Directors

Pledge of Allegiance and Pledge to the Bible

Adventurer Pledge & Law: Sunbeams Class
Adventurer Song: Builder Class

Pathfinder Pledge & Law
Pathfinder Song

Children's Story
Lamb's Offering

Offering

Prayer: Daniel Benitez

Special Music: "This is the Day the Lord has Made" - Adventurers' Little Lambs,
Eager Beavers, and Busy Bees

a. Pianist: Ellen Tambunan

Adventurer Spotlight

Call to Worship & Scripture (Romans 12:2) - Adventurer & Pathfinder Praise Team
Sermon: "Transformed" - Pastor Daniel Ortega, SCC Youth Ministries Director

Recessional

Postlude



